RESOLUTION

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SHARED SERVICES

- WHEREAS, the Williamsburg-James City County School Board, the City Council of the City of Williamsburg, and the Board of Supervisors of James City County have endeavored to seek ways to share services in order to reduce costs and improve productivity; and
- WHEREAS, the School Liaison Committee recommended that construction management services be provided by James City County in FY 2002; and
- WHEREAS, the School Board has eliminated in its Fiscal Year 2002 Budget a construction management position; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Williamsburg has indicated its intent to use County construction management services for upcoming Capital projects.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby endorses a pilot program for Fiscal Year 2002 with the Williamsburg-James City County School Board and the City Council of the City of Williamsburg in the area of construction management services and encourage all parties to utilize County construction management services.

c. Glennon

VOTE

John J. McGlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTES evanner

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

HARRISON	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE

SUPERVISOR

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of June,

2001.

services.res